

GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: LAKHIMPUR POLYTECHNIC,

BIHPURIA:::: ASSAM

Email: lakhimpurpolytechnic@gmail.com

No. LP/NBA/2017/

Dated:-Bihpuria the 28th March'2022



Formation of NBA Sub-Committee Department wise

It is hereby informed to all the concerned that following Sub-committees have been formed Department wise for smooth functioning of the NBA works.

Chemical Engineering:

- 1. Ms. Kangkana Deori ,Lect PT Chemical Engg. and HoD i/c
- 2. Ms. Shahenaz Sultana Begum, Lect. PTChemical Engg.
- 3. Ms. Limlee Bezbaruah, Lect. PT, Chemical Engg. --- Coordinator of the Department
- 4. Dr. Pankaj Hazarika Lect.PT, Chemistry
- 5. Mr. Bedanta Barhoi, Lect. PT, Chemistry
- 6. Mr. Nabadeep Bora, Lect. PT, Humanities

Civil Engineering:

- 1. Mr. Amar Farooq Siddique, Lect PT, Civil Engg. and HoD i/c
- 2. Mr. Mosabbir Hussain, Lect PT, Civil Engg. Coordinator of the Department
- 3. Ms. Sobhalakshmi Hazarika, Lect PT, English
- 4. Ms. Tonmoyee Nath, Lect PT, Electrical Engg.
- 5. Dr. Mamani Kalita, Lect PT Mathematics
- 6. Ms. Dimpimoni Kalita. Lect PT Computer Engg

Mechanical Engineering:

- 1. Ms. Pompi Borah, Lect. PT Mechanical Engg. and HoD i/c
- 2. Mr. Mriganav Debnath, Lect. PT Mechanical Engg.. --- Coordinator of the Department
- 3. Mr. Gautam Changkakoty, Lect. PT Mechanical Engg.
- 4. Mr. Tushar Ranjan Bora, Lect. PT Mechanical Engg
- 5. Mr. Hiteswar Baruah, Lect. PT Mathematics
- 6. Ms. Sanjukta Deka. Lect. PT Physics.

As per the first meeting of NBA held on 21st March 2022, it was decided to prepare Vision and Mission Statement Departmentally in a proper procedure by arranging the meetings with all the stakeholders. Accordingly the coordinators of the respective department are requested to take initiative in this regard and update with the Coordinator of the Institute Ms. Kangkana Deori for preparing the Vision and Mission Statement of the Institute.

(Mrinal Prasad Nath)
Principal
Lakhimpur Polytechnic
Bihpuria

Dated:- Bihpuria the 28th March'2022

No. LP/NBA/2017/2893-97 Copy to

- 1. Ms. Kangkana Deori, Coordinator of the Institute
- 2. Coordinators of the Department
- 3. NBA File
- 4. AICTE File
- 5. Circulation,,,, 6. Notice Board

and .

Principal
Lakhimpur Polytechnic
Bihpuria
Principal

Lakhimpur Polytechnic